Document 2008 2106

Book 2008 Page 2106 Type 03 002 Pages 2 Date 7/01/2008 Time 10:31 AM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND)

INDX **ANNO SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK

OTHE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 106 - May 2006	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: Bruce Bellamy a	and Georgine Bellamy, 190	4 Hogback Bridge Rd., Winterset, IA 50273
Preparer: Jerrold B. Oliver.	P.O. Box 230, Winterset,	IA 50273. (515) 462-3731
Taxpaver: Bruce Bellamy a	nd Georgine Bellamy, 190	4 Hoghack Bridge Rd., Winterset, JA 50273
STATA		
Sociation consideration	QUIT CLAI	
For the consideration	of One	Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,
Leann Eiklenberg, Single		
		do hereby
Quit Claim to Bruce Bellam	y and Georgine Bellamy as	to and undivided one-half interest and Gregory
L. Bellamy as to an undivi	ded one-half interest	all
our right, title, interest, estate	, claim and demand in the foi	lowing real estate in <u>Madison</u>
County, Iowa:		·
See 1 in Addendum		
to the real estate. Words ar singular or plural number, and	nd phrases herein, including	ghts of dower, homestead and distributive share in and acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the ender, according to the context. Dated:
	(Grantor)	(Grantor)
Commis	COUNTY OF	MADISON 26-08 by Leann Eiklenberg May Charteloch , Notary Public
		(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

Addendum

1. Parcels "G" and "I" as shown in the Plat of Survey filed in Book 2008, Page 677 of the Recorder's Office of Madison County, Iowa 33.77-28

The consideration for this deed is less than \$500.00. Therefore, no Declaration of Value or Ground Water Statement is required.